



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/18/2023

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0174-0464      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2023 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 12/28/2022 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 215 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** 2023 PAVMNT PRES PROG-ULTRA-THIN BONDED OVERLAY-DIST 3/4      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$4,793,799.50	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$4,914,894.89	102.53%
3	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$4,944,233.00	103.14%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0174-0464  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2023  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 215 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** 2023 PAVMNT PRES PROG-ULTRA-THIN BONDED OVERLAY-DIST 3/4

**Counties:** Various  
**District(s):** Thomaston  
**Project(s):** N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0097773	24,464.000	1.00000	24,464.00	1.00000	24,464.00	1.00000	24,464.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020 0202000	17.000	300.00000	5,100.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00	275.00000	4,675.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0030 0202529	5,585.000	3.70000	20,664.50	10.00000	55,850.00	3.00000	16,755.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0040 0305000	50.000	113.00000	5,650.00	200.00000	10,000.00	120.00000	6,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton					
0050 0406125.20	3,200.000	100.00000	320,000.00	110.00000	352,000.00	51.00000	163,200.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0060 0406192	46,300.000	4.15000	192,145.00	4.00000	185,200.00	5.25000	243,075.00
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		gal					
0070 0406193	231,400.000	9.00000	2,082,600.00	8.00000	1,851,200.00	8.75000	2,024,750.00
ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0080 0406198	231,400.000	0.83000	192,062.00	1.20000	277,680.00	0.79000	182,806.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0090 0406600	7,400.000	11.00000	81,400.00	7.00000	51,800.00	12.00000	88,800.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		ton					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	0406606	7,400.000	4.00000	29,600.00	4.00000	29,600.00	3.50000	25,900.00
	DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVER) ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0110	0406607	22,150.000	2.00000	44,300.00	2.00000	44,300.00	3.50000	77,525.00
	DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM COMPACTION OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (ROLLER) ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0120	0406999	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130	0407005	22,800.000	0.65000	14,820.00	0.60000	13,680.00	0.65000	14,820.00
	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0409001	53,700.000	3.00000	161,100.00	6.00000	322,200.00	3.50000	187,950.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0150	0586601	145.000	1,170.00000	169,650.00	2,000.00000	290,000.00	2,000.00000	290,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0160	0586605	2.000	1,320.00000	2,640.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,250.00000	6,500.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0170	0586620	7.000	1,170.00000	8,190.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0180	0586630	2.000	1,170.00000	2,340.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0190	0586750	13.000	1,190.00000	15,470.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00	550.00000	7,150.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0200	0586760	5.000	1,190.00000	5,950.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	550.00000	2,750.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0210 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	140.000 l.f.	35.00000	4,900.00	15.00000	2,100.00	40.00000	5,600.00
0220 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	1,200.000 l.f.	34.00000	40,800.00	60.00000	72,000.00	32.50000	39,000.00
0230 0917010 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1,200.000 est.	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00
0240 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	544.000 s.f.	49.00000	26,656.00	100.00000	54,400.00	50.00000	27,200.00
0250 0921048 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	68.000 s.f.	46.00000	3,128.00	200.00000	13,600.00	45.00000	3,060.00
0260 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,200.00000	3,200.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
0270 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	5,600.00000	44,800.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00	6,500.00000	52,000.00
0280 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	45,000.000 est.	1.00000	45,000.00	1.00000	45,000.00	1.00000	45,000.00
0290 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	601.000 hr	70.00000	42,070.00	70.00000	42,070.00	81.00000	48,681.00
0300 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	415,000.00000	415,000.00
0310 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	390,000.00000	390,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	165,250.00000	165,250.00
0320 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	225.000 ea.	26.00000	5,850.00	100.00000	22,500.00	26.50000	5,962.50



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0330 0980020	(1.000)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	94,500.80000	94,500.80
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0340 1008908	170.000	7.00000	1,190.00	7.70000	1,309.00	6.80000	1,156.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350 1108163	3.000	3,250.00000	9,750.00	3,403.13000	10,209.39	4,475.00000	13,425.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360 1108808	(1.000)	7,600.00000	7,600.00	7,939.80000	7,939.80	6,775.00000	6,775.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0370 1112205	6.000	24,000.00000	144,000.00	25,101.00000	150,606.00	23,912.00000	143,472.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380 1112284	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,470.70000	4,412.10	3,113.00000	9,339.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390 1112286	2.000	8,852.00000	17,704.00	9,258.00000	18,516.00	8,933.00000	17,866.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400 1112287	2.000	26,075.00000	52,150.00	27,271.00000	54,542.00	23,833.00000	47,666.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410 1113725	210.000	4.00000	840.00	3.85000	808.50	4.07000	854.70
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420 1118012	(1.000)	6,100.00000	6,100.00	6,392.10000	6,392.10	6,340.00000	6,340.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 1209114	126,900.000	0.20000	25,380.00	0.22000	27,918.00	0.19000	24,111.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0440 1209124	126,900.000	0.20000	25,380.00	0.22000	27,918.00	0.19000	24,111.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0450	1209131 2,300.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	1.15000	2,645.00	3.00000	6,900.00	1.09000	2,507.00
0460	1210105 2,300.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.75000	10,925.00	6.00000	13,800.00	1.10000	2,530.00
0470	1210110 126,900.000 4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.07000	135,783.00	0.60000	76,140.00	1.02000	129,438.00
0480	1210111 126,900.000 4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.07000	135,783.00	0.60000	76,140.00	1.02000	129,438.00
0490	1220027 1,200.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	15.95000	19,140.00	40.00000	48,000.00	15.00000	18,000.00
0500	1300090.06 5.000 RESET MANHOLE (0 INCHES TO 6 INCHES) (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,430.00000	7,150.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	4,650.00000	23,250.00
0510	1300090.12 5.000 RESET MANHOLE (6 INCHES TO 12 INCHES) (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,481.00000	7,405.00	700.00000	3,500.00	5,600.00000	28,000.00
0520	1300091 5.000 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	885.00000	4,425.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,176.00000	5,880.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$4,793,799.50		\$4,914,894.89		\$4,944,233.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		\$4,793,799.50		\$4,914,894.89		\$4,944,233.00	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							